

## บริษัท ที เอ็นจิเนียร์ริ่ง คอร์เปอร์เรชั่น จำกัด (มหาชน) T Engineering Corporation Public Company Limited



242,244 ถนนกรุงธนบุรี แขวงคลองตันไทร เขตคลองสาน กรุงเทพฯ 10600 โทรศัพท์ : 02-018-7190-8 แฟกซ์ : 02-018-7199 ทะเบียนเลขที่ : 0107548000501 242,244 Krung Thonburi Road, Khlong Ton Sai, Khlong San, Bangkok 10600 Tel : 02-018-7190-8 Fax : 02-018-7199 Tax ID : 0107548000501

IR.021/2021

13 September 2021

Re: Notification of the change in the Company's Major Shareholder Structure

To President

The Stock Exchange of Thailand

T Engineering Corporation Public Company Limited (the "Company") would like to inform that, pursuant to the report of Acquisition or Disposition of Securities in a Business (Form 246-2), the Securities and Exchange Commission Thailand has notified that Miss Chanida Saetang disposed shares of the Company on September 7, 2021 in the amount of 240,000,000 shares or 2.192% of the total voting right of the Company. Therefore, after this transaction the Company's major shareholders structure are as follows;

No.	Name of Major Shareholders	Before Transaction		After Transaction	
		(as of September 3, 2021)			
		shares	%	shares	%
1	Miss Chanida Saetang	1,250,000,000	11.42	1,010,000,000	9.225
2	Mr. Santi Piyatat	833,500,000	7.61	833,500,000 <sup>2</sup>	7.61
3	Mr. Prasit Chongussayakul	602,011,652	5.50	602,011,652 <sup>2</sup>	5.50
4	Mr. Pornprom Promvanich	468,116,500	4.28	468,116,500 <sup>2</sup>	4.28
5	Mr. Ratchawit Chumwara	428,628,400	3.91	428,628,400 <sup>2</sup>	3.91
6	Mr. Nattapong Chaowalertseree	365,050,000	3.33	365,050,000 <sup>2</sup>	3.33
7	Miss Pichanya Kanchanaporn	300,000,000	2.74	300,000,000 <sup>2</sup>	2.74
8	Mr. Joy Chawla	260,000,000	2.37	260,000,000 <sup>2</sup>	2.37
9	Thai NVDR Company Limited	247,971,244	2.26	247,971,244 <sup>2</sup>	2.26
10	Mr. Suphachai Watnasuvisuth	236,681,600	2.16	236,681,600 <sup>2</sup>	2.16

## Remark

However, this transaction does not affect the management structure and policy of the Company in all aspects.

Please be informed accordingly.

Sincerely yours,

(Mr. Pitsanu Vichitcholchai)

Chief Executive Officer

T Engineering Corporation Public Company Limited

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Summary of form 246-2 dated September 10, 2021 by the Securities and Exchange Commission Thailand ("SEC")

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Information referred as at Book Closing date on September 3, 2021